USHJA Outreach

High Points - Zone 5

16 Dec 2025 11:55 AM

Division High Point - Members

Exhibitor

Carmine Daversa
Ava Hill

Julia Connolly
Everette C. Filiatraut
Abaan Sheriff

Lillie Laskowski
Gabrielle Steinberg
Haven Keith

Olivia F. Clark
Maryanne Kirk
Evelyn Kruse
Jayme Hoffberg
Sophia R. Marroso
Ava Heath

Lily Buckberry
Chloe C. Rickert
Maya Omelanczuk
Adam Gray

Hailey Rowe

Mira Herman

Emily Kies
Marianna Bruno
Mary Cunningham
Kara Silverman
Eloise Lakin

Stella Demko
Elaine Blackstone
Bennett Doran
Baylee Dye
Madeline M. Henricks
Lauren G. Pedersen
Robin R. Robinson
Mikaela Ellis
Amelia J. Howie
Jillian Hawryluk
Lily Mumm

Aubrey Killian
Kenzie Tesar
Chloe Raad
Brooklyn Ford
Margaret A. Carr
Sarah Natario
Hadley Feighner
Jennifer Vandenboss
Ellia Valyer

Points
526.5
384.5
289.0
287.0
263.5
261.0
260.0
252.5
247.5
236.0
232.0
228.0
227.0
222.5
203.5
202.5
202.5
199.5
198.5
195.0
189.5
187.0
186.5
186.0
183.0
180.5
180.0
179.5
179.5
178.0
175.5
175.5
170.0
169.0
167.5
166.5
160.5
148.0
143.0
142.5
140.5
140.0
139.5
138.0
137.5



Hailey Thalman
Bella Matthews

Annabella E. Goodall
Janelle M. Waldvogel

Kailyn Pillai

Lila Rhoads

Dallas Elliott-Schultz
Sophia G. Pellegrino
Vivianne Herich
Natalie J. Dietz
Lindsey Brizendine
Sophia Harter
Megan Shelby
Gabby T. Reynolds
Caitlyn Kwiatkowski
Anna Schneider
Dakotah Salyers
Harper Garrison

Jameson D. Degayner
Suzanne L. Bates-Colon

Brian Zuckerman
Catherine Walz
Adriana Crivelli
Lindsey Oaks
Anna Nungester
Kaelyn Vanderlaan
Hadlie Clair

Jamie Gorzkiewicz
Nora Auker
Harper R. Beane
Kennedy Harris
Lottie J. Goode
Kensie Goin

Marin H. Nocito
Callie Kuntz
Abigail Schreier
Stella Rembielak
Katelyn Votel
Rachel Milewski
Maggie Lawler
Katelyn E. Davis
Jack Rennels
Hailey M. Mcnulty
Abigail Jarovsky
Rachel Shvarstman
Jayme Owen
Margaret White
Kerry Skowronsky
Monti Martinkovich
Alyssa Johnston
Elizabeth Lang
Addison Reighley
Lydia Gates

136.5
136.5
128.5
126.0
124.0
120.5
117.0
117.0
116.0
115.0
115.0
112.5
111.5
111.5
109.5
104.5
104.0
104.0
103.5
102.5
102.5
102.0
101.0
101.0
100.0
99.0
98.5
98.5
98.0
97.5
97.0
97.0
96.5
95.5
94.5
92.0
92.0
92.0
92.0
91.0
90.5
90.0
89.0
88.5
88.0
88.0
86.0
86.0
84.0
83.5
83.0
82.5
82.5



Michael D. Burnett
Elodie M. De Leon
Jensen Farrow
Alicia Gelinas
Evelyn A. Burchfield
Addison Kramer
Reegan Green
Lena Laskowski
Emery Ihnen
Charlotte L. Sanders Burdis
Aubrey Gernand
Hannah White
Isabeau Havens
Olivia Secrest
Blythe Hunter

Kim R. Robling
Gretchen Bender
Elizabeth Q. Follett
Ellie Kovach
Emma Slaydon
Jessica Salyers
Amanda Branhan
Abagail Coombs
Kennedy A. Bacalja
Zoey Flores

Aidan Placek
Skylar Overbeck
Charlotte Mountney
Lesley K. De Leon
Meaghan Tunney
Rylee Livingstone
Sydney Gardner
Harper Jorstad
Matilda Kull

Kelsi Saemann
Briana Batesole
Emily Alinen
Maureen Blackstone
Katherine Snyder
Lauren Kahlenberg
Carly Quandee
Madeline Davis
Christie L. Bellfy
Sherri Norman
Kelby Kaminski
Ally Roe

Leah M. Fogle
Giulia Guglielmo
Logan R. Pyatt
Sofia E. Rosati
Abby Sherman
Lisa Gilbert Ahee
Brooke Esposito

82.5
81.0
80.5
80.0
80.0
79.5
78.0
78.0
78.0
78.0
77.5
77.5
77.0
77.0
76.0
75.5
75.0
74.5
72.0
72.0
72.0
72.0
71.5
71.0
70.0
69.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
68.0
67.0
67.0
66.5
66.5
66.0
66.0
66.0
66.0
65.5
65.0
65.0
64.0
64.0
63.0
62.5
62.5
62.0
62.0
62.0
62.0
61.5
60.5
60.5



Jordan Allen

Erin Bell
Samantha Wlazlo
Lillian A. Yan
Lainey E. Knight
Shannon Meehan
Mackynze Wolfe
Linda Theodore
Kayla B. Bruscato
Amanda Alexander
Riley Dickelman
Rachel Starner
Corinne Bowe
Stacey Coe

Aurora Crum

Leah Deasy

Molly Lanigan
Lillian Traylor

Kelly E. Schenk
Paulina Penna
Anna C. Martin
Riley Kretschmer
Hannah R. Schwartz
Avery Kahlenberg
Carina Budi

Katie Heim
Madeline Konerman
Kaitlyn Ingham
Veronica Meer
Mikaela Rainer
Clara Decarlo

Nola Havens

Jd Thalman
Teagan Fullen
Samantha Reed
Caroline Gable
Stella Coulson
Jane Braum

Larry Geller

Anne M. Schaller
Fenella S. Kibble
Caitlin Brown
Stella Bergmann
Zoe T. Long
Amelia Emison
Charlotte Barkham
Candice L. Crombez
Caroline Allen
Violet A. Valis
Grey Crawford
Cameron E. Molina
Alexander Shokat
Holly A. Sollenberger

60.0
59.0
58.0
58.0
58.0
58.0
58.0
57.0
56.5
56.5
56.0
56.0
56.0
55.5
55.0
55.0
54.5
54.5
54.0
54.0
54.0
54.0
53.5
53.5
53.0
53.0
53.0
52.0
52.0
52.0
51.5
51.5
51.5
51.5
51.0
51.0
51.0
50.5
50.0
50.0
50.0
49.5
48.5
48.0
47.0
46.5
46.5
46.5
46.0
46.0
46.0
45.5
45.5



Andi Simon

Sadie Marra
Emery Neisewander
Dalia Horowitz
Gabrielle Witner
Sherry Boulanger
Maeve Cassidy
Kristan Early
Sophia Stojkovich
Harper N. Mirante
Marianna George
Ryan Wagner
Kendra L. Ward
Madelynn Henrickson
Bridget Connors
Gracelyn Folger
Addison A. Welch
Morgan Cieply
Chloe Rennels
Beth Brock

Banu L. Heydarpour
Olive E. Debacker
Courtney Formoso
Ellee Perenkovich
Ashley Vaught

Ava Myers

Katelyn Lennon
Helene George
Avery Taylor

Josie Hall

Bailea Abbott
Wren Wiley

Kaitlin Harper

Erin Mcgqill

Ashley Stumm
Erica Sarver

Katie R. Szpak
Clara Nelson
Claire Guynn
Gwendolyn Saint-Dennis
Maggie C. Hine
Kaya S. Pierce
Kiley Taylor
Hayden Reinhard
Bella Hostutler
Alaina Payton
Charlotte Mould
Audrey Boyle
Annabelle Vazquez
Taylor Dean
Allison Micham
Zoey J. Bolinger
Yasmine Lacaillade

45.0
44.5
44.5
44.5
44.0
44.0
44.0
44.0
44.0
44.0
44.0
43.5
43.5
43.5
42.5
42.0
42.0
41.5
41.5
41.5
41.5
41.0
40.5
40.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
39.5
39.0
38.0
38.0
38.0
38.0
37.5
37.0
37.0
37.0
36.5
36.5
36.5
36.0
36.0
36.0
36.0
36.0
36.0
35.5



Helmut Schrant
Cheryl Patchett
Bryella Price
Melissa Zaley
Sydney Herchl
Katelyn R. Messina
Mia Hake
Vivienne Lee
Maxine Favus
Nora Kalso
Alessia Colter
Matthew J. Nendza
Ashley Archer
Lorien Parry Luehrs
Veronica Smith
Hilda Jernelid
Kendall Johnson
Jocelyn Wright
Anna C. Spence
Christina Rao
Florence Carr
Kayleigh Eustace
Ava S. Beach
Addison Shibley
Megan Brady
Isabella Hauser
Michelle Friedman
Daniela Rodriguez
Muriel Favus
Tessa Bright
Jessica Borton
Alexis Baynes
Adrianna Williams
Carly Kotlicky
Sophia Aul
Carolina Getz
Kathryn Saiben
Camella Osterman
Katie Hlis

Amelia Weddle

Elisabeth M. Conway

Sophia Lee
Colleen Holton
Jayde N. Driscoll
Victoria Patrick
Linda G. Radigan
Ricci Tarockoff
Molly Kindness
Quinn G. Jones
Caroline Adams
Emmalynn Huffman
Maya Misyukevich
Finley Hurley

35.5
35.0
35.0
35.0
34.5
34.5
34.5
34.0
34.0
34.0
34.0
34.0
34.0
34.0
33.5
33.5
33.5
33.0
33.0
32.5
32.5
32.5
32.5
32.0
32.0
32.0
32.0
32.0
32.0
32.0
31.5
31.5
31.0
30.5
30.5
30.5
30.5
30.0
30.0
30.0
29.5
29.5
29.5
29.5
29.5
29.5
29.0
29.0
28.5
28.0
28.0
28.0
28.0



Myah G. Mabrey
Madilyn Rasik
Ashley Zielinski
Lillian Gordon
Rebecca A. Friedman
Valerie Grava
Julia Penrice
Julia Carney
Ashley Hamersly
Lydia Barnt

Laina J. Abud

Kos Gilbert

Sarah Walkuski
Maggie A. Jayne
Lindsay N. Yinger
Carmen Olivares
Elizabeth Kruppe
Madelyn Gaskins
Hailey Herron
Loren Furr

Emily Case

Kacie Gall
Cecelia Girrbach
Franka Lorenz
Allison Schmitt
Katie Brouillet
Christine Krug
Lily M. Mansoori
Kinsey Troyer
Maia Wijffels
Juliana Gullo

Kim Baubie
Brionna Mae Chevrette
Stephanie Framer
Alexis Mariucci

Li Consbruck
Harper Hill
Audrey Roberts
Kenna Mcconville
Saranna Nugent
Georgia Pulvino
Maggie Leikin
Ayla Finfrock
Dominic Gillombardo
Brigid K. Pheneger
Amelia Bush
Reya Raad

Annie Gerding
Madeline Barkham
Brynn Lepine
Tyler Petrie

Devin Bartley
Alyssa K. Kemp

28.0
28.0
28.0
28.0
28.0
28.0
27.5
27.5
27.5
27.0
27.0
27.0
27.0
26.5
26.5
26.5
26.5
26.5
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
25.5
25.5
25.5
25.0
25.0
25.0
24.5
24.5
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
24.0
23.5
23.5
23.5
23.5
23.5
23.0
23.0
23.0



Kala A. Uelmen
Cloever Miller

Noa Jacobson
Ellington Messer
Poppy H. Follett
Olivia M. Sherman
Lynnix Hughes
Colleen Donahey
Harlan Fulton

Lily Vollmar

Joelle Mawhorr
Melissa Jo Hollingsworth
Elizabeth Lindy
Charlotte M. Calcaterra
Jo Clarke

Danielle Boone
Delaney Hutchison
Claire Krippel

Kim Carey

Alysia A. Jones
Emma Kuntz

Marla Koesche
Lindsey Russell
Avery Bright
Audrey Siminski
Kylie Elbert
Meredith M. Cushwa
Tabitha Long

Avery Coffin
Mariana Cutler
Madeleine G. Krismanth
Emma Wust Head
Pablo Vivero
Madilynn Garrett
Greer Dixon
Mattias Ekeroth
Baxter Aalberg
Kirsten Vanderburg
Ashley N. Abbruzzi
Storie Crawford
Samantha Quick
Chloe Cain

Sophia Steenburg
Dayna Pochron
Christopher Schenk
Emma Oakley
Christie Schneckner
Neve Grimm
Kelsey J Buckberry
Taylor Paxton
Alanna Mcnally
Blaine Yaffe
Frances Conti

23.0
22.5
22.5
22.5
22.5
22.0
22.0
22.0
22.0
22.0
22.0
22.0
22.0
22.0
22.0
22.0
22.0
21.5
21.5
21.0
21.0
21.0
21.0
21.0
20.5
20.5
20.5
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
19.0
19.0
19.0
19.0
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.5
18.0
18.0
18.0
18.0
18.0
18.0
18.0
17.5



Hazel Cross
Ashten Logue
Elizabeth A. Ferin
Cecile Kordas
Olivia Hansen
Michelle C. Preuss
Stella Wellenback
Samantha Urbas
Adelle Steele
Claudia Dattilo
Charlotte Secrest
Tinley Peters
Sydney Weise
Rachel E. Rodecker
Robin Guerra

Mia Larger

Alexandria Saint-Dennis

Lisa Falahee
Rachael Fulop
Brooklyn Smith
Nicole Archer
Karina Balestrini
Maureen Mc llhany
Tessa Husband
Shaela Healy
Clara Vanderstar
Aubrey Landry
Elizabeth Lillard
Lisle Shaner

Ruby Rosenberg
Emilia George
Emma A. Gater
Kristen Cook
Angela Fitz

Kate Chrapkiewicz
Jessica J. Lobmiller
Addison Forner
Rosemary Ryan
Kathleen Shoemaker
Anna Brantley
Evalynn Jas

Paige Pierce
Braelyn C. Kennedy
Kaitlyn Travez
Jessica Syzdek
Cassandra Miller
Jenni Hebel

Jaclyn T. Aldrich
Sarah Wilkes
Alisse Teodorescu
Vanessa Ridel
Kelly Wanamaker
Mckenzie Ellery

17.5
17.5
17.5
17.5
17.5
17.0
17.0
17.0
17.0
17.0
16.5
16.5
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
15.5
15.5
15.0
15.0
15.0
15.0
15.0
15.0
14.5
14.5
14.5
14.5
14.5
14.0
14.0
14.0
14.0
14.0
14.0
14.0



Addie Bagley
Madilynn Hord
Megan Mcqill
Sophia M. Painter
Ariana King
Reagan Selking
Emma Rheinheimer
Lula Lafranca
Charlotte Clark
Kendyl L. Stewart
Kira Lemmon
Allison Desantis
Katie Simon
Teddy Welsh
Pearl Thurston
Maria Moore

Julie V. Hartsel
Eleanor Barnhart
Michael Nolan
Emma Orsi

Mila Otts

Brittany Friesner
Khloe Hancock
Claire Williams
Cindy Nelson
Raena Green
Heidi Ermel
Emma Reber
Paisley M. Frank
Jaxon Smith
Sophia Shock
Layla M. Mansoori
Natalie Geller
Veronica Ciaciura
Emma Kish

Isabel Cassar
Sarah Osborne
Tatum Pelok
Brooklyn Leach
Lucy Schnepf
Catherine Eisenbrown
Peyton Rodecker
Maya Fiorito
Hadley Albertson
Madeline Lamontagne
Gianna Dicello
Erin Garrett

Greg Crolick
Khloe L. Haler
Brewster W. Moore
Tyler Mackenzie
Megan Leonberger
Lillian Elliott
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13.5
13.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
11.5
11.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
10.5
10.5
10.5
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0



Marguerite Sorrelle
Kendall Menick
Madeline Testa
Luciana Swann
Isabele A. Jekel
Roman Mezger
Veronica Llewellyn
Kristina Slaby
Neenah Marano
Riley Smith
Klaudia Barnas
Sophia Naumovski
Callie Rheinheimer
Brianne Peel
Cecelia Anderson
June Long

Peyton Wassenaar
Christina Stelter
Halle Rust

Eilah Epstein
Brandy Snodgrass
Maxwell C. Wilson
James W. Harrison
Carson E. Haug
Caitlin Maddox
Lilly Yinger

Evelyn Judith Beier
Mary Pettey

Slone Carter
Ashley Vie

Clara Zimmerman
Piper J. Gray
Monique Musarra
Carlie Scollo
Chloe Reed

Julia C. Spatt
Sophia Balis
Kamryn Ousley
Jennifer Kemp
Samantha Oiriti
Alyssa Moran
Maya Partyka
Lauren Palagyi
Kelsie Cotton

Mara P. Kranz
Lola Mccurdy
Summer Justus
Aria Platt

Rachel Zaluski

Jacqueline M. Donnelly
Natalie K. Myszenski

Alexandra Unzens
Elizabeth H. Henry

10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
8.5
8.5
8.5
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
6.5
6.5
6.0
6.0



Keirah Kennedy
Riley Wilkerson
Victoria Willock
Lilly Corser
Issabelle Perrine
Maylie Gowe

Jack Painter

Ava Defelice
Brielle Shively
Jessica Love
Natalie Monago
Claire R. Bradshaw
Maureen A. Fagan
Clayre Elick

Meg Vindischman
Maria Stanton
Carly Given

Emily Botma
Alayna Stephens
Jenna M. Orient
Hannah Hartman
Christina Benjamin
Aubrey Z. Meints
Lily Bommarito
Lacy Yinger

Vivian Walters
Mary Mckiernan
Gracelyn Boyd
Delaney Toensing
Leigh A. Barbush
Jacqueline Rittgarn
Sydney E. Aldrich
Maryn Sackett
Vella Mulrenin
Avery Hart
Corrigan Janiak
Morgan Whitt
Lanie D. Shea
Cheryl L. Taylor
Annalise H. Kapsokavathis
Kelsey Sloan
Madeline Dickerson
Kelsey Allen

Paige Lewand
Mackenzie Kimberlin
Juliette Morris
Hannah Mewhorter
Ariana Britton

Zoe |. Vega

Lulu L. Kitzmiller
Ruth Davis

Raquel Reske
Amelia R. Rusk

12

6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
5.5
5.5
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
3.5
3.5
3.5



Landon Thomas
Emily Lesko

Erin Lewand
Gabiriella Siess
Stephanie Spilsbury
Taylor Reed
Alexis Elbert
Stella Sterling
Kristin Waterman
Charlotte Rettig
Shannon Fisher
Sophia Stone
Clare Leedke
Alex Garrett
Caroline Parker
Parker C. Myrus
Erin Malone

Lisa Schaffner
Olivia Wagener
Alexandria Stevenson
Avery Stratman
Vivian Wiggins
Emma J. Schwartz
Georgia Miller
Avery Suver
Sophie Carlin
Zoe Onwuzulike
Callie Doehrer
lzzy Wilson
Reece Brown
Rachel Michel
Makenna Sladky
Emma Crawford
Leah Smaller
Angela Chmielewski
Jacqueline Salvato
Peyton Jones
Avriel Filonczuk
Merisa Atkinson
Nyah Collins

Erin Schalick
Madeline Crook
Lily Wilcox
Makenna Rozelle
Jennifer Woods
Rylan Rothermel
Lyndi Matthews
Oliver Robinson
Adalyn Oderkirk
Mariam G. Tarazi
Ella Norman

Ellie Welte
Sloane Haddad

13
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Addy Osgood
Kayla Schenk
Isabelle Kaufman
Abigail R. Warner
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0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5



